A/n 581 -40

02-27-2004

## 10/469923 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 SEP 2003

Q77318

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(16.1.10.02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1.102680	074		locuments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	_	g party(ies):					
Kazunori OZAWA 9.5.03	NEC CORPORAT							
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo,							
	Williato-ku, Tokyo,	Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
☐ Other								
Execution Date: August 25, 2003	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) atta	ached?  Yes  No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution da	ate of the appli	cation is: August 25, 2003					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Unknown								
Additional numbers a	attached?	es 🗹 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	f applications a	nd patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-4-1 f (27 CI	ED 2 41).	640.00					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC  WASHINGTON OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed.	FR 3.41):	\$40.00					
23373	_	to be charged to	o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER		<del>-</del>	thorized to charge all required					
	fees, except for the	Issue Fee and	the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
\$ 02 Programme (\$470.367)		80. Please also	o credit any overpayments to said					
₩2L07 (2F)	Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account Number:							
/	o. Deposit Account		4880					
		ite copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and c	orrect and any	attached copy is a true copy of the					
arizinal document.								
1 / Sheet		Se	eptember 5, 2003					
Howard B. Bernstein Reg. No.	25,665		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES								
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0783

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

						_					
_		as, I/We,							<del></del>	-	_ of
							o, Japar				
hereir	nafter cal Sound	led assign Encodi	or(s), ha	ave inv parat	ented co us an	ertain imp d Metho	rovements od, and	in		**************************************	
	Sound	Decodi	ng Apj	parat	us an	d Metho	od				
and e	xecuted a	n applica 25, 200	tion for		Patent	of the Un	ited States	of Americ	a therefo	ron	
	Where	as,		_	NEC	Corpor	ation_		_		
		•		-	7-1,	, Shiba	5-chom	e,	_		
					Mina	ato-ku,	Tokyo,	Japan	_	-	
				_					<del></del>		
inven	tion, and	to any U	nited Sta	ates pat	tents to	be obtaine	e, and intered the contract of				
	Now th	nerefore,	for valua	ible co	nsiderat	ion, receip	ot whereof	is hereby	acknowle	edged,	
inventunder any.L succested o so	tion disclessed 35 U.S.6 etters Passors and sary by the as	losed them C. §119, a tent grant I assigns; he assignes ssignee. ereby aut	ein for the ind I/we ed upon and I/we ee in cor	he Uni reques the inve will e mection and requesting the contraction of the contraction o	ted Statest the Divention sexecute in with the	es of Ame rector – U set forth is without fu he United attorneys	e and interestrica, incluing. S. Patent in the applianther consistates approximately a	ding the ri and Trade cation to the deration a dication we E MION,	ght to cla mark Off he assign ill papers hen calle PLLC of	aim price to i ee, its deeme d upon	ority ssue
		umber	·				Confirmat		er		
and a	nlication	n number		filed _	tion wh	en known	•		) the fil	ling dat	e
uno u	_			,		-		à			
Date:	Aug. 2003		*	Zu	noù	Zan	va	J			
		S			Ozawa				<u> </u>	·	
Date:											
		s	/				······································				
Date:											
		s	/								
Date:											·
		· s	/							, , ,	
II											
		required to	r recordir	ng but is	prima fa	cie evidence	of execution	n under 35 C	J.S.C. §261	1)	
itne	ss:				_	/	/ \		_		
		lidem	1. So	noto	5		Ste	2	Ino	1	<u> </u>
							•	•	• •		

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 09/05/2003**